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VAPI-VALSAD INDUSTRIAL CLUSTER


749. SHRI DHAVAL LAXMANBHAI PATEL


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:-


(a) whether the Government has identified the Vapi-Valsad industrial cluster as a potential site for the deployment of Small Modular Reactors (SMRs); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS

AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b) As of now, a proposal like this is not under immediate consideration.


* * * * *

